

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK, HANDICAPPED RAMPS, DRIVE APPROACHES AND CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT
CITY CONTRACT NO. 2021-068

				DBi Services LLC		Thomas II Development		AT Construction		HQS		GROD Construction	
Item No	Item Description	Units	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	350	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00
2	Remove and Replace 4-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 186,000.00
3	Remove and Replace 6-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	SY	300	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
4	Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	SY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00
5	Remove and Replace 12-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	SY	50	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 8,850.00
6	2-inch Thick HMAc (Type D) Overlay	SY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
7	Remove and Replace ADA Ramp, all types	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Walls (2-feet high or shorter), and Miscellaneous Structures	CY	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	Subgrade Reconstruction	TON	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00
10	Remove Existing Trees – 12-inch diameter or larger	EA	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
11	Installation of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf	SY	900	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,750.00
12	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	TON	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00
13	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance – Invoices for Irrigation Repair by Licensed Irrigator and Water Service Repair by Licensed Plumber	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Subgrade Density Testing Including Proctor	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
15	Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Arrow Board for Traffic Control on Arterial Streets	WEEK	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	Adjust Water Valve	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Adjust Existing Meter Box	EA	61	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00
TOTAL				\$ 297,450.00		\$ 315,000.00		\$ 327,250.00		\$ 333,600.00		\$ 373,090.00	